CH \$40.00 5000

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432649

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIATY LENDING GROUP, L.P., AS COLLATERAL AGENT		06/23/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOGEE TELECOM, INC.
Street Address:	715 W 23rd Street
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78705
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5003022	STREAM2

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-586-3939

Email: pcyngier@jonesday.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Grathwol
Address Line 1: 901 Lakeside Avenue

Address Line 2: JONES DAY

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	741887-600100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael E. Grathwol	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael E. Grathwol/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Goldman-Apogee - IP Termination3-STREAM2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0518

900410982

source=Goldman-Apogee - IP Termination3-STREAM2#page2.tif source=Goldman-Apogee - IP Termination3-STREAM2#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (this "Release") is conveyed as of June 23, 2017, by Goldman Sachs Specialty Lending Group, L.P., as collateral agent under the Security Agreement referred to below (in such capacity, the "Agent"), in favor of Apogee Telecom, Inc., a Texas corporation ("Apogee") and Campus Televideo, Inc., a Connecticut corporation ("CTV" and together with Apogee, collectively, the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of June 22, 2015 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Debtor, the other obligors party thereto from time to time and the Agent.

WHEREAS, the Agent and the Debtor executed a Trademark Security Agreement, dated May 27, 2016 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified to the date hereof, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2016, at Reel 5803 Frame 0018, under which the Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in its interest in the trademark registrations and the trademark applications listed on the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the goodwill associated therewith.

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to terminate the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement (except in each case with respect to those provisions that are specified in the Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement as surviving that respective agreement's termination) and release, retransfer and reassign to the Debtor, without representation or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, the Agent hereby terminates the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement and releases, retransfers and reassigns to the Debtor, without representations or warranty, all of the Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[signature page follows]

NAI-1502796437v5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., AS Agent

Bv:

Name: Greg Watts

Title: Senior Vice President

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement

SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Owner
STREAM2	86841508	5003022	Apogee Telecom, Inc.

NAI-1502796437v5

RECORDED: 06/27/2017